

CHEDWORTH HAMPER WITH PROSECCO CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Zonin 1821, Prosecco Doc Spumante Special Cuvée, 75cl

Prosecco
DENOMINAZIONE DI ORIGINE PROTETTA
ITALY
BRUT SPARKLING WINE

The Zonin Prosecco is a delectable and bubbly sparkling wine with a soft and fruity flavor that makes it ideal as an aperitif and for the entire meal. Perfect for Bellini cocktail! Serve chilled at a temperature of 42-46 °F.

GOVERNMENT WARNING: (1) ACCORDING TO THE SURGEON GENERAL, WOMEN SHOULD NOT DRINK ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING PREGNANCY BECAUSE OF THE RISK OF BIRTH DEFECTS. (2) CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IMPAIRS YOUR ABILITY TO DRIVE A CAR OR OPERATE MACHINERY, AND MAY CAUSE HEALTH PROBLEMS.

PRODUCED BY CASA VINICOLA ZONIN S.P.A. - GAMBELLARA - ITALIA - PRODUCT OF ITALY

www.facebook.com/ZoninProsecco
www.zoninusa.com - www.zoninprosecco.com

NET. CONT. 750 ML
ALC. 11% BY VOL

riserva vernice

Arden's, Cheddar Cheese Twists, 125g

Cheddar cheese puff pastry twists

Ingredients: Wheat Flour, BUTTER (Milk) (26%), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK) (10%), MILK Salt, Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt, Yeast, Barley Malt Flour, Sugar.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

Store in a cool dry place.
Best Before End: see top of pack.

Nutritional	Per 100g	Per Twist Approx (8g)
Energy	2176kJ 509kcal	170kJ 41kcal
Fat	27.5g	2.2g
of which saturates	17.5g	1.4g
Carbohydrate	50.8g	4.1g
of which sugars	3.3g	0.3g
Fibre	3.2g	0.3g
Protein	13.0g	1.0g
Salt	1.63g	0.13g

1 serving = 8g (approx).
This pack contains 16 servings (approx).

125g e

Brilliantly baked for
Arden Fine Foods UK LTD,
10 Banner Park,
Coventry, CV4 9XA

Yorkshire Crisps, Natural Sea Salt, 100g

Natural Sea Salt

Typical Nutritional Values

Per 100g	
Energy	2043kJ 488kcal
Fat	23.8g
of which saturates	5.4g
Carbohydrate	61.9g
of which sugars	0.3g
Protein	6.5g
Salt	1g

Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt

100 grams e

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

Suitable for vegetarians and gluten free

5 060092770040

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE

Four Anjels, Double Chocolate Biscuits, 100g

INGREDIENTS: **Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Chocolate Chips (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (6%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder (Gluten Free Raising Agent (E450i, E500ii, Rice Flour)).

ALLERGY ADVICE: Allergens see ingredients in **bold**. Produced in a factory that handles Nuts and Egg.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Consume immediately after opening.

Best before end see base:

5 060103 270583 >

The Cotswold Gourmet, Luxury Chocolate Cake, 225g

Chocolate Cake with Gold Star 225g

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, liquid whole **EGG**, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified **WHEAT** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), glucose syrup (from **WHEAT**) (contains preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, **SOYA** lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (0.6%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: E450, E500, gold dust (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g ENERGY 1573kJ/377kcal FAT 17.9g SATURATES 7.2g CARBOHYDRATE 49.4g SUGARS 27.4g PROTEIN 5.6g SALT 0.44g

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **CAPITAL** print. May contain **NUTS & MILK**. Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume within 3 days.

Batch: 26321

The Cotswold Gourmet, Steamed Lemon Pudding, 350g

280g

Steamed Lemon Pudding

INGREDIENTS: Fortified wheat flour (**WHEAT**, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, liquid whole **EGG**, rapeseed oil, water, lemon curd (9%) (sugar, water, glucose syrup, concentrated lemon juice, margarine (fat blend (palm, palm stearine, coconut oil, rapeseed oil), water, lemon juice)), **EGG** powder, **WHEAT** starch, modified **WHEAT** starch, gelling agent (pectin), sicilian lemon oil, acidity regulators (citric acid, trisodium citrate), colours (lutein, curcumin), humectant (vegetable glycerine), maize starch, **WHEY** powder (**MILK**), lemon flavouring (<1%), preservative (potassium sorbate), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), **WHEAT** gluten, salt, emulsifiers (propylene glycol esters of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **CAPITAL**. May also contain **SOYA** and **NUTS**.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g ENERGY 1723kJ / 412kcal FAT 7.9g SATURATES 1.6g CARBOHYDRATE 54.4g SUGARS 42.8g PROTEIN 4.1g SALT 0.42g

PREPARATION GUIDELINES: Remove foil and label. Loosen lid.
TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 90 seconds (time based on a 800W output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook).
TO STEAM: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 20 minutes. Do not boil dry.
SERVING: Once cooked invert basin onto a plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.
CAUTION: Pudding may be hot. Store in a cool, dry place.

BATCH: 31520

Lindt, Lindor Assorted Swiss Chocolate Truffles, 200g

LINDT & SPRÜNGLI
MAÎTRE CHOCOLATIER SUISSE
DEPUIS 1845

@ Milk, extra dark, milk with hazelnut pieces and white chocolate truffles with a smooth melting filling

Ingredients: sugar, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, lactose, skimmed milk powder, anhydrous milk fat, hazelnuts, emulsifier (soya lecithin), barley malt extract, flavourings, vanilla beans.

May contain other nuts.

Milk chocolate contains - cocoa solids: 31% min. - milk solids: 20% min.

Extra dark chocolate contains - cocoa solids: 60% min.

Cotswold Gourmet, Milk Chocolate Pudding Bar, 100g

MILK & WHITE CHOCOLATE WITH FRUITS

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Golden Sultanas (Raisins, Non Hydrogenated Sunflower Oil, **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Raisins (Cottonseed Oil), Cranberries (Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Milk Chocolate Contains: Minimum 33.2% Cocoa Solids, 22% Milk Solids.
White Chocolate Contains: Minimum 28% Cocoa Solids, 26% Milk Solids.

Allergen Information: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.

Made on equipment that also processes: Tree Nuts, Sesame, Egg, Sesame, Wheat, Gluten.

Suitable for vegetarians

BEST BEFORE SEE BAG

100g

Nutritional Information/100g

Energy	2288kJ, 546Kcal
Fat	33.5g
of which Saturates	20.5g
Carbohydrates	58.8g
of which Sugars	51.2g
Protein	6.5g
Salt	0.19g